

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 336 OF 2017**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES  
OF SUPREME COURT & HIGH COURTS  
OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The writ petition above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

It is submitted that the S.L.P.(C) No. 7772 of 2014, filed against final order dated 14.05.2013 passed by the High Court of Guwahati in Writ Petition(C) No. 5577/2012, whereby the High Court allowed the writ petition by holding that Special Duty Allowance, Additional Monetary Incentive Allowance and Remote Locality Allowance cannot be denied to Respondent No. 1 (Hon'ble retired Judge of the High Court of Guwahati) therein, on the ground of non-exercise of option, was dismissed, vide Court's order dated 06.02.2015 (copy of the order dated 06.02.2015 is enclosed herewith).

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR