

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT

AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.K.Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pragyan Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms.Amita Singh Kalkal, Adv.

Ms.Mandakani Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Rishabh Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Service on the respondents be effected through the standing counsel nominated to represent the respondents in this Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR