

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF
INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. P. Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos.1 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. P. Gautam, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 3.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar