

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME
COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 14-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on
25.7.2018 before the appropriate Bench.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master