

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT
AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR
Mr. Chandan Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have requested Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India to look into the exact position of the proposal with the Department of Expenditure, Government of India and to inform the Court of the status on the next date of hearing.

List the Writ Petition on 8 April 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER