

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No. 336/2017ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME  
COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondents

Date : 09-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Rukamini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORMr. P.I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.  
Ms. P.S. Chandralekha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 15.4.2019 before a Bench,  
wherein two of us (Hon'ble CJ and Hon'ble Deepak Gupta,  
J.) are not members.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master