

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT AND
HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the Union
of India to do the needful.

List on 03.10.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR