

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition (Civil) No.336/2017ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME
COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORMr. Vijary Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
P.S. Chanderlekha, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that Special Duty Allowance and Special Compensatory Allowance are being paid to the Judges.
- 2 The remaining issue pertains to Additional Monetary Allowance. Ms Madhavi Divan, Additional Solicitor General submits that a short affidavit shall be filed on this aspect within a period of three weeks.
- 3 List the Petition on 20 January 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar