

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME
COURT AND HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.48692/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and IA No.
13027/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 06-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anoop George, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Petition on 24 April 2023.
- 2 Reply be filed in the meantime.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar