

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).336/2017

ASSOCIATION OF RETIRED JUDGES OF SUPREME COURT AND
HIGH COURTS OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 13027/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No.
48692/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 12-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anoop George, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Petition on a non-miscellaneous day, namely, on 8 August 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR